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DEMOGRAPHICS

“\
@
m

Valid N
41.6 405
KY SCL 45.8 254
KY MPW 34.5 151
NCI Average 42.0 13,416

AGE GROUPS

KY
SCL

NCI

Average

GENDER

Male Female Other Valid N

KY 60% 39% 0% 406
KY SCL 60% 37% 0% 255
KY MPW 61% 39% 0% 151
NCI Average 60% 40% 0% 13,484
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MARITAL STATUS
Single, Married Single, Don’t Know Valid N

Never Married in
Married the Past

9%
KY SCL 95% 0% 5% 0% 254
KY MPW 98% 1% 1% 0% 150

NCI Average eIy 1% 2% 2% 13,245

PERSON IS A PARENT

Yes, child or Yes, child or Don’t Know
children children over
under 18

949%

KY SCL 93% 2% 4% 0%

KY MPW 95% 1% 4% 0%

NCI Average 96% 2% 2% 21%

RACE and ETHNICITY

American Asian Black or Pacific Hispanic/ Two or
Indianor % African Islander Latino % more
Alaska American % /Other%
Native % %
0% 0% 12% 0% 86% 1% 0% 0% 408

KY SCL g 0% 14% 0% 84% 2% 0% 0% 232

0% 0% 8% 0% 90% 1% 1% 0% 168
MPW

1% 2% 16% 0% 1% 5% 3% 3% 13,337
Average
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RESIDENTIAL DESIGNATION
Metropolitan Micropolitan Rural Small Valid N

Town

47% 28% 7% 18% 404
Cl

KY SCL 51% 29% 5% 14% 257
KY MPW 39% 29% 9% 25% 151

N 78% 13% 3% 7% 13,428
Average

Designation defined by USDA- https://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/rural-urban-commuting-

area-codes.aspx

LENGTH OF TIME AT CURRENT RESIDENCE
Less 1-3 Years 4-5 Years Valid N
Than 1
Year

12%
Cl

KY SCL 17%
KY MPW 5%

8%
Average

PERSON’S RESIDENCE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY PROVIDER AGENCY

Yes \'[o) Don’t Know Valid N

43% 56% 19% 406

KY SCL 34% 65% 1% 256

KY MPW 4% 95% 1% 150

NCI Average 37% 60% 3% 13,119
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https://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/rural-urban-commuting-area-codes.aspx
https://www.ers.usda.gov/data-products/rural-urban-commuting-area-codes.aspx

PERSON IS NAMED ON LEASE
Named on Named on
Lease or Other
Enforceable
Agreement

KY SCL 4%
KY MPW 7%

NCI Average KR

LEVEL OF ID

Mild Moderate Severe Profound

50%  30% 1% 4%

KY SCL 48% 31% 13% 4%

KY MPW 54% 28% 7% 3%
38% 29% 12% 7%
Average

OTHER DISABILITIES (A)

Mood Anxiety Behavior

Disorder Disorder Challenges

3 % 21
KY SCL 51% 32% 28%
KY MPW [R5 15% 8%

NCI Average XN 27% 22%

Don’t Know Valid N

Unspecified Valid N

6% 371
5% 247
8% 122
12% 11,965

Psychotic Other
Disorder Mental

lliness
9%
12%
4%

10%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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OTHER DISABILITIES (B)

Autism Spectrum Cerebral Brain

Disorder Palsy Injury

17%

KY SCL 13% 12% 3%

KY MPW 23% 16% 3%
NCI Average 26% 15% 4%

TYPE OF RESIDENCE
Specialized Group Independent

Institutional Living Home/

Facility Setting Apartment
(2-15)

Seizure Disorder/

Neurological

Problems

24%
25%
24%

Parent/
Relative’s
Home

Chemical Down Limited or

Dependency Syndrome No Vision

0%
0%
1%

Foster
Care/
Host
Home

5% 3%
12% 3%
8% 9%

Other

0% 2% 1%
KY SCL 0% 39% 8%
KY MPW R0V 2% 16%

NCI 4% 35% 15%
Average

37%
12%
80%
39%

26%
41%
2%
5%

0% 408
0% 257
1% 151
2% 13,296

Hearing

Loss

3%
3%
5%
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PREFERRED MEANS OF COMMUNICATION

Spoken Gestures Sign Communication Other Valid N

Language Device

84%

KY SCL Ry
LS4 84%

Average

HEALTH CONDITIONS
Cardiovascular Diabetes Cancer High Blood High

Disease Pressure Cholesterol
KY* 8% 27% 2% 37% 23%
KY SCL 9% 30% 3% 44% 26%
KY MPW 6% 20% 1% 22% 15%
NCI 10% 17% 3% 29% 24%

Average

*High percent of ‘don’t know’ responses.
HEALTH CONDITIONS (cont.)
Dysphagia Pressure Alzheimer’'s Oral Health Sleep

Ulcers Apnea
KY 7% 1% 2% 3% 9%
KY SCL 9% 1% 2% 3% 10%
KY MPW 3% 1% 3% 1% 6%
NCI 8% 1% 3% 4% 9%

Average

HEALTH CONDITIONS (cont.)
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Other Chronic Long-term

pulmonary kidney health
diagnosis disease problems-
COVD-19

0%
KY SCL 7% 5% 3% 0% 53%
KY MPW 12% 5% 1% 0% 53%

NCI 11% 4% 12% 0% 55%
Average

PRIMARY LANGUAGE
English Other Valid N

99% 0% 406

KY SCL 100% 0% 257

KY MPW 98% 2% 151
NCI Average 97% 3% 12,987

MOBILITY

Moves Moves w/ Non- Don’t Know

w/out Aids  Aids or Ambulatory

7o%
Cl

Wheelchair

KY SCL 80%
KY MPW 78%

Average

SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE SELF-INJURY

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

5%
KY SCL 70%

KY MPW 87%

Average

SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DISRUPTIVE BEHAVIOR

None Some Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

KY 53% 39% 6% 1% 406
KY SCL 43% 48% 8% 1% 256
KY MPW 69% 25% 4% 2% 150
NCI 61% 30% 8% 0% 11,584

Average

SUPPORT NEEDED TO MANAGE DESTRUCTIVE BEHAVIOR

None Some Extensive Don’t Know Valid N

KY 69% 26% 4% 1% 406
KY SCL 61% 33% 5% 1% 254
KY MPW 82% 14% 2% 2% 149
NCI 67% 18% 5% 9% 12,447
Average
LEVEL OF GUARDIANSHIP

None Limited Full Don’t Know Valid N
KY 26% 4% 68% 1% 408
KY SCL 20% 4% 75% 1% 257
KY MPW 37% 4% 56% 3% 151
NCI 46% 5% 36% 11% 13,420

Average
GUARDIAN RELATIONSHIP

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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63%
49%

KY MPW  Berg

Average

FUNDING SOURCE
SCL MPW Valid N

63% 37% 408

PERSON RECEIVES MEDICARE
Yes [\ [o) Don’t Know Valid N

74% 187% 403
KY SCL 43% 42% 15% 255
KY MPW 55% 20% 24% 148

NCI Average 42% 51% 7% 13,184

AMOUNT OF DAILY SUPPORT RECEIVED AT HOME
Daily Scheduled, As
on-site less than needed

ke PR
AR 78% 15% 4% 0% 2% 1% 257

KY MPW K&V 45% 29% 5% 6% 2% 151
51% 16% 18% 2% 9% 4% 12,622

Average

Has remote supports

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Yes, 24- Yes, less

hour than 24-hour
remote remote
supports

93%

KY SCL 95% 2% 1% 2% 257
KY MPW 90% 1% 1% 8% 151

NCI Average RZ¥ 3% 3% 10% 12,334

Has ever been diagnosed or presumed diagnosed with COVID-19
Don’t know  Valid N

85% 1% 5%

KY SCL 85% 12% 3% 255

KY MPW 84% 9% 7% 151

NCI Average 69% 22% 9% 11,502

Has ever required in-patient hospitalization due to COVID-18

Don’t know

91%

KY SCL 3% 7% 0% 30

9
KY MPW 85% 15% 0% 13

NCI Average 86% 11% 2% 2,520

Has gotten the COVID-19 vaccine

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Yes, fully Partially- Don’t know

vaccinated received
first of two
doses

15%

KY SCL 11% 84% 2% 4% 253

KY MPW 22% 63% 1% 13% 150

NCI Average 10% 77% 4% 9% 11,230

Highest Level of Education KY SCL MPW
Kentucky Specific Question (n=257) (n=151)
No School 3% 3% 2%
Grade School 6% 7% 6%
Some High School 13% 14% 11%
High School Diploma or GED 25% 20% 33%
High School Certificate 31% 31% 32%
Some College 1% 0% 2%
Some Vocational/Technical School 0% 0% 0%
College Degree 1% 0% 1%
Don’t know 19% 24% 11%
WORK

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HAS A PAID JOB IN THE COMMUNITY; individual, group and/or business that
primarily hires people with disabilities

Overal Group Individual | Parent’s
| Home Home Home
L 1% 80 wa 6% 21% 1% 1%

NCI 16% 11,888 3% 9% 29% 19% 18%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

Paid Community Job

Like to Work More Hours Yes In-between
(if working)
Kentucky-specific question

What Keeps You From Working?
Kentucky-specific question

Multiple responses allowed

Was working before COVID 3% 5% 0%
Doesn’t want to work 16% 15% 19%
Needs assistance finding work 33% 35% 29%
No jobs available in the area 1% 10% 13%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Doesn’t want to lose benefits

1%

1%

0%

Transportation issues

3%

3%

4%

Other people don’t want them to work 1% 1% 0%
Can’t physically work 15% 11% 23%
Retired 2% 3% 1%
Don’t know/other 12% 15% 7%

WOQULD LIKE A JOB IN THE COMMUNITY
Overall N

KY SCL rAs 108
KY 32% 57
MPW

NCI 57% 4,661
Average

Institution Group
Home

n/a 48%

0 0

0 0

50% 50%

Individual Parent’s FHP
Home Home

n/a 33% 51%
0 0 0

0 0 0
36% 48% 47%

COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT IN SERVICE PLAN- ALL RESPONDENTS

KY
KY SCL
KY MPW

NCI Average

Yes

15%
14%
16%
25%

N

389
248
144
11,947

COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT IN SERVICE PLAN- AMONG THOSE WHO STATE

THEY WOULD LIKE A JOB

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver

FHP- Family Home Provider
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71
KY SCL 53
KY MPW 18
NCI Average n/a

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE EMPLOYED IN MOST COMMON TYPES OF
COMMUNITY JOBS

Building/ Retail General Assembly,
Ground office & manufacturing
Maintenance
40% 13% 28% 3% 21%
Aol 48% 12% 20% 4% 0% 24%
KY MPW Ll 10% 29% 0% 10% 17%

NCI 27% 18% 24% 3% 6% 15%
Average

Uses special technology to help do their job
Yes N

8 4% 27
KY SCL 0% 14
KY MPW 8% 13
NCI Average 14% 2,194

TAKE CLASSES OR TRAINING TO GET A JOB OR BETTER JOB

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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N
KY* 183
KY SCL 117
KY MPW 66
NCI Average 7,967

*significantly below NCI average

TAKE CLASSES (KY SPECIFIC QUESTION)
Overall

KY 4% 194
2% 116
6% 78

WOULD LIKE TO CONTINUE THEIR EDUCATION (KY SPECIFIC QUESTION)
Yes \'[o) In-between Valid N

KY 1% 86% 3% 179
KY SCL 13% 84% 3% 109
KY MPW 9% 89% 3% 70

Does these activities at least once per week

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Day Volunteer | Job School Communit

program/ s Trainin / y activities

worksho g classe w/ support

S

44% 8% 1% 3% 59% 9% 21 192
%

KY SCL Xy 3% 0% 2% 60% 6% 25 122
%

KY 30% 16% 3% 6%  57% 14% 14 70
MPW %

NCI 43% 16% 8% 7% 35% 18% 23 822
Averag % 7
e
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RELATIONSHIPS
HAS FRIENDS WHO ARE NOT STAFF OR FAMILY MEMBERS

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

67% 79% 71%

KY* 68% 192
et 68% 123

n/a 60%

KY MPW (b 70

NCI 78% 8,134  82% 77% 81% 79% 70%

Average
*significantly below NCI average, but improved from previous year

HAS A BEST FRIEND
Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

50% 62% 72%

KY* 63% 178
KY SCL  [siei 113

n/a 67%

KY MPW RGieb 65

NCI 81% 7,015  88% 81% 80% 83% 82%

Average

*significantly below NCI average, but improved from previous yea

WANTS HELP TO MAKE OR KEEP IN CONTACT WITH FRIENDS

Overall N Institution Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home

30% 188 n/a 25% 35% 40% 18%

KY SCL P& 121
KY MPW ek 68

56% 7,787 66% 63% 44% 56% 53%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY*
Cl

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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CAN SEE FRIENDS IN PERSON

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

49%

40%

Glsel 35% 119

VAR 49% 69

68% 7,007 78% 68% 73% 63% 64%
Average

*significantly below NCI average; decrease from previous year

KY* 40%
K
Cl

REASONS CANNOT SEE FRIENDS

Lack of Rules or Money or Difficult

Transportation Restrictions Cost finding

Time

19% 8%  27% 0% 19% 38% 26
AN 16% 1%  32% 0% 1% 47% 19
A 29% 0%  14% 0% 42% 14% 7

18% 5% 8% 3% 17% 63% 3,269
Average

DO YOU USE SOCIAL MEDIA? (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)

Yes Sometimes Valid N

46% 36% 192
45% 37% 116
47% 34% 76

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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HAS OTHER WAYS OF TALKING, CHATTING OR COMMUNICATING W/ FRIENDS

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

% 187 na 21% 55% Mm% 44%

KY SCL  [eZys 119
KY MPW RV 68

81% 7,042 72% 76% 88% 83% 75%
Average

* significantly below NCI average; decrease from previous year

CAN SEE/COMMUNICATE W/ FAMILY

Overall [\ Institution  Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home

46% 124 nia 42% 67% 40%
KY SCL [ras 108
KY MPW g5 18

NCI 83% 4,708 85% 83% 85% - 75%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

OFTEN FEELS LONELY

N Institution Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home

kyscL B

KY MPW 45 67
11% 7,865 18% 12% 13% 9% 10%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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CAN GO ON A DATE OR IS MARRIED/LIVING WITH PARTNER

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

- 65% 71 n/a n/a n/a 54% n/a
el 65% 43

KY

O H0S 66% 29

73% 9,493 68% 71% 85% 67% 71%
Average

WELLNESS

USES TOBACCO or NICOTINE PRODUCTS

Overall Individual | Parent’s
Home Home

DO 1s%  se7 |wa 2% % 6% 2%
19% 251

7% 12,664 | 9% 7% 14% 3% 9%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

Underweight Normal Overweight Obese
Weight

KY 5% 21% 28% 45% 373
NCI Average &Y/ 30% 28% 37% 10,701

BMI

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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EXERCISES OR DOES PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AT LEAST ONCE PER WEEK FOR 10
MINUTES OR MORE AT A TIME

I e e el el
Home Home Home
71% 391 n/a 43% 52% 41% 57%

68% 255

KY MPW e 148

NCI 80% 13,008 | 73% 80% 78% 83% 81%

Average
*significantly below NCI average, but improved from previous year.

EXERCISES OR DOES PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AT LEAST ONCE PER WEEK THAT
MAKES MUSCLES WORK HARD

Overall Group Individual | Parent’s
Home Home Home
Ky n/a

35% 400 36% 32% 32% 37%

KY SCL 4 252

KY

KY MPW ey’ 148
33% 12,967 | 31% 27% 34% 38% 33%
Average

PEOPLE WHO EXERCISE AND REPORT THAT THE EXERCISE LASTS FOR AT
LEAST 30 MINUTES (KY-specific question)

— -

85% 173
KY SCL 90% 86
KY MPW 87% 87

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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OVERALL HEALTH

D 2% os%  as% o 3% 48

KY SCL 1% 20% 42% 33% 4% 255

vwew JUEE e % 1m0

MEDICATION

TAKES AT LEAST ONE MED FOR MOOD, ANXIETY, PSYCHOTIC DISORDER
AND/OR BEHAVIORAL CHALLENGE

Home Home Home
64% 379 ‘ n/a 82% 59% 45% 74%

NCI 56% 11,808

Average
#significantly above NCI average

70% 71% 57% 39% 69%

TAKES AT LEAST ONE MED FOR MOOD, ANXIETY, PSYCHOTIC DISORDER
AND/OR BEHAVIORAL CHALLENGE

Home Home Home
62% 376 n/a 81% 56% 43% 1%

KY'SCL Wy 233
KY MPW a7 143

NCI 53% 11,844 | 64% 68% 55% 35% 66%

Average
#significantly above NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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NUMBER OF MEDICATIONS TAKEN FOR AT LEAST ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
MOOD DISORDER, ANXIETY, OR PSYCHOTIC DISORDERS

1-2 34 5-10 11 or more
Medications Medications Medications Medications

KY 75% 20% 5% 0% 207
Cl

KY SCL 71% 23% 6% 0% 151
KY MPW 86% 1% 4% 0% 56
6

6% 27% 7% 0% 5,996
Average

TAKE MEDICATION FOR BEHAVIOR CHALLENGES

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

25% 18%
KY SCL AL 229

18% 145
MPW
26% 11,689 | 43% 35% 19% 18% 32%
Average

NUMBER OF MEDICATIONS TAKEN FOR BEHAVIOR CHALLENGES

1-2 3-4 5-10 11 or more
Medications Medications Medications Medications

23%

KY 81% 13% 6% 0% 85

KY SCL 74% 17% 7% 0% 59
KY MPW 92% 4% 4% 0% 26

NCI 77% 19% 4% 0% 2,958

Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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HAS A BEHAVIOR PLAN

Overall N Institution Individual Parent’s “
Home Home

Ui 5% 403
KY SCL Y.L/ 253

KY 20% 150
MPW
Cl

27% 12,568 | 63% 44% 15% 11% 34%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

19% 40%

HAS A BEHAVIOR PLAN (AMONG THOSE WHO TAKE MEDS FOR BEHAVIOR

CHALLENGE)

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
67% 93 n/a 78% n/a 58% 70%

KY SCL gy 67

54% 26
MPW

58% 3,102 | 93% 72% 42% 29% 62%
Average

Home Home Home

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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HEALTH

HAS A PRIMARY CARE DOCTOR OR PRACTITIONER

Overall N Institution Group Home Individual Parent’s

Home Home

98% 399 n/a 99% 100% 97% 99%

KY SCL 99% 250

KY MPW 97% 150

NCI 94% 12,954 98% 93% 95% 94% 98%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

IN POOR HEALTH

Overall N Institution Individual Parent’s

Home Home

3% 405 n/a 4% 5% 2% 4%

KY SCL 4% 255
MPW

NCI 2% 13,118 2% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Average

HAD A COMPLETE ANNUAL PHYSICAL EXAM IN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

88% 85% 84% 92%
N 91% 248

KY 83% 127
MPW

85% 12,007 | 89% 89% 86% 81% 88%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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HAD A ROUTINE DENTAL EXAM IN THE PAST YEAR

Overall [\ Institution Group Individual Parent’s
%o Home Home Home

74% 338 n/a 81% 64% 60% 85%

KY SCL s 242
KY MPW R:EVE 96

75% 11,276 | 84% 81% 71% 69% 75%
Average

58% 276 n/a 72% 54% 38% 69%

KY SCL 67% 187
KY MPW 39% 89

NCI 56% 9,765 60% 65% 58% 46% 61%

Average

56% 141 n/a 81% n/a 34% 82%
(of

HAD AN EYE EXAM WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

HAD A HEARING TEST WITHIN THE PAST 5 YEARS

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

KY SCL 72% 74
KY MPW 39% 67

[\ 51% 7,273 80% 63% 45% 38% 50%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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WOMEN 21 AND OVER WHO HAD A PAP TEST IN THE PAST 3 YEARS
Overall N Institutio Group Individual Parent’s FHP

n Home Home Home

et 85% 33

MPW

55% 3,02 |59% 63% 64% 41% 62%
Average 5

WOMEN OVER 40 WHO HAD A MAMMOGRAM WITHIN THE PAST TWO YEARS

83% 23 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

KY SCL 89% 18
KY MPW 60% 5

74% 1,313 75% 79% 74% 60% 65%
Average

PROPORTION OF PEOPLE AGE 50 AND OLDER WHO HAD A SCREENING FOR
COLORECTAL CANCER WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Colonoscopy Flexible Fecal Occult Never Had

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

in the Past 10 Sigmoidoscopy in Blood Testin Exam or
Year past 5 years, and the Past Year Screening
Fecal Occult
Blood Test in the

Past 3 Years

e

Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HAD A FLU VACCINATION WITHIN THE PAST YEAR

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

KY SCL 74% 163
KY MPW 53% 90

66% 253 n/a 77% 52% 58% 73%

NCI 73% 9,681 90% 82% 73% 62% 76%
Average

Went to the emergency room for any reason to get are for themselves in the past 12
months”

Went to ER in past Did not go to ER in the

12 months past 12 months

KY 25% 75% 401
KY SCL 30% 71% 251
KY MPW 19% 83% 150

NCI Average 32% 1% 4,884
ANew question for 2021-2022 cycle

Had an unexpected hospital admission due to dehydration, bowel obstruction, seizure,
aspiration, or GERD, in the past year”

Dehydration Bowel Seizure Aspiration Gastro-
obstruction Esophageal
Reflux
Disease
9% 23% 41% 14% 14% 22

KY SCL 13% 20% 40% 13% 13% 15

0% 29% 43% 14% 14% 7
MPW

12% 14% 38% 15% 23% 739
Average

ANew question for 2021-2022 cycle

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Fell and hurt themselves in the past six months?
Fell and hurt Did not fall and hurt

themselves in the themselves in the past

past six months six months

KY 12%
KY SCL 14% 86% 251
KY MPW 8% 92% 148

NCI Average 14% 86% 12,970
ANew question for 2021-2022 cycle

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION
WENT SHOPPING AT LEAST ONCE IN THE PAST MONTH

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

KY* 67% 401 n/a 63% 75% 68% 64%

A& TH8E 63% 253
KY 73% 148
MPW

NCI 82% 13,056 58% 78% 90% 85% 86%

Average
*significantly below NCI average, but improved from previous year

WENT OUT ON ERRANDS/APPTS AT LEAST ONCE IN PAST MONTH

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

46% 397 36% 56% 56%  38%
39% 248
KY 58% 149
MPW

NCI 81% 12,877| 62% 80% 86% 82%  83%

Average
*significantly below NCI average, but improved from previous year

n/a

WENT OUT FOR ENTERTAINMENT IN PAST MONTH

Institution Group Individual Parent’s “
Home Home Home
47% 403 n/a 36% 47% 54% 44%

43% 253
KY 55% 150
MPW

NCI 62% 12,997 | 48% 60% 61% 66%  64%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider




WENT OUT TO EAT IN PAST MONTH

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home
n/a

KY 75%
A 73% 250
KY 77% 150
MPW

NCI 77% 13,040 55% 75% 81% 78% 85%
Average

71% 70% 79% 75%

WENT TO RELIGIOUS SERVICES IN PAST MONTH

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

KY* 22% 387 n/a 9% 17% 35% 16%
NESHEE  16% 248
KY 32% 139
MPW

NCI 32% 12,979 25% 24% 33% 39% 39%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

PARTICIPATED IN A COMMUNITY GROUP IN THE PAST MONTH (in-person or
virtual)

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s

Home “

10% 400 | na 4% 7% 7% 5%
Cl

Home Home

KY SCL 4% 252
KY MPW 20% 148

26% 12,969 17% 20% 26% 32% 23%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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The groups, organization or community activities include people without disabilities”

Overall N Institution Individua Parent’s
Home Home

KY SCL 60% 10
KY MPW 79% 29

58% 3,138 46% 50% 60% 62% 63%
Average

ANew question for 2021-2022 cycle

74% 39 n/a n/a n/a 80% n/a
Cl

COMMUNITY INCLUSION SCALE

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s “
Home Home

60% 408 | na 53% 63% 65% 56%

75% 11,712 63% 75% 78% 76% 78%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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CHOICE AND DECISION-MAKING

CHOSE THE PLACE WHERE THEY LIVE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN CHOOSING
WHERE THEY LIVE

Overall [\ In In Group In In

% Institution Home % Individual Parent’s

% Home % Home %

91% 252 n/a 88% 98% 91%
cl

KY SCL 90% 227
NARYE 100% 29

57% 7,355 33% 50% 77% 72%
Average

*significantly above NCI average

CHOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN CHOOSING THEIR HOUSEMATES

Overall N In In Group In In

% Institution Home % Individual Parent’s

% Home % Home %
42% 248 n/a 34% 70% -—- 37%
Cl

KY SCL 37% 223 ---
KY MPW 79% 29 -

44% 7,384 20% 31% 80% - 54%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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CHOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN CHOOSING THEIR PLACE OF WORK

Overall

Institution

Group

Individual

Parent’s

100% 34

KY SCL 100% 17
KY MPW s 0[o}7 13

Average

n/a

n/a

90%

Home

n/a

n/a

85%

Home

n/a

n/a

95%

Home

n/a

n/a

90%

n/a

n/a

90%

CHOSE OR HAD SOME INPUT IN CHOOSING DAY PROGRAM OR WORKSHOP

Overall [\

Institution

Group

Individual

Parent’s

89% 125
KY SCL 88% 98
KY MPW 90% 19

64% 4,752

Average

#significantly above NCI average

Has input in choosing their regular day activities (other than work/day

program/workshop)*

Overall [\

n/a

52%

Institution

Home

88%

59%

Group

Home

Home

n/a

77%

Individual

Home

Home
90%

67%

Parent’s

Home

87%

74%

97% 312
KY SCL 98% 198
KY MPW 97% 114
NCI 86% 7,443

Average
ANew question for 2021-2022
#significantly above NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community

FHP- Family Home Provider

n/a

81%

99%

84%

97%

83%

97%

86%

97%

89%
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CHOSE OR WERE AWARE THEY COULD REQUEST TO CHANGE STAFF

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home
KY# 33% 394 n/a 13% 42% 53% 20%
KY SCL 17% 248

KY MPW 60% 151 n/a
NCI 66% 14,664 62% 62% 80% 65% 57%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE THEIR DAILY SCHEDULE

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

98% 399 n/a 97% 98% 98% 99%
cl

KY SCL 98% 250
KY MPW 99% 149 n/a

88% 13,099 81% 86% 96% 86% 89%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE HOW TO SPEND THEIR FREE TIME

N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

98% 400 n/a 97% 98% 99% 99%
9
cl

KY SCL 8% 252 n/a
KY MPW 99% 148 n/a

N 95% 13,093 95% 95% 98% 93% 96%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HAS ENOUGH CHOICE IN HOW TO SPEND THEIR FREE TIME

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

98% 387 n/a 100% 95% 99% 97%
cl

KY SCL 98% 243
KY MPW 98% 144

94% 12,706 95% 63% 94% 94% 95%
Average

CHOOSE OR HELP DECIDE WHAT TO BUY WITH THEIR SPENDING MONEY

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

KY SCL 99% 250
KY MPW 97% 143

90% 12,718 83% 89% 96% 89% 94%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

98% 393 n/a 100% 100% 97% 97%
cl

CAN CHANGE THEIR CASE MANAGER IF WANTS TO

Overall N Institution Group Home Individual Parent’s
Home Home

84% 91%

KY SCL  ReFy 245 n/a
KY MPW _ [ReP47 147 n/a

74% 12,04 | 67% 70% 75% 77% 80%
Average 9

#significantly above NCI average

88% 392 |nia
I

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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LIFE DECISION SCALE

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home Home

63% 408| n/a 56% 72% 74%  61%
NCI 59% 11,712 | 47% 51% 74% 68%  68%

Average

EVERYDAY CHOICES SCALE
Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home
98% 405 ‘ n/a 97% 98% 98% 98%
NCI 91% 13,270 86% 90% 96% 89% 93%

Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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SATISFACTION
LIKES HOME OR WHERE LIVES

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

95% 192 |nia 95% 92% 95%  96%

KY SCL ReZ¥ 123

KY 96% 70
MPW
Cl

[\ 89% 8,276 | 80% 86% 89% 94% 93%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

Home Home Home

REASONS DOES NOT LIKE HOME
Accessibility Feels Unsafe in Home Needs Doesn’t Feel
Neighborhood Repairs or Like Home

Upkeep

n/a
3% 7% 6% 7%

NCI

Average

REASONS DOES NOT LIKE HOME (cont.)
Problems Problems with Wants to be Wants more Other
with Staff Closer to Independence
Roommate(s) Family or

Friends

Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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WANTS TO LIVE SOMEWHERE ELSE

Overall N Institutio Individual Parent’

n Home s Home

KY SCL K3 119

KY MPW 78 67

- 29% 8,027 | 41% 32% 28% 26% 18%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

8% 186
KyscL
NCI

Has enough things they like to do at home

Overall N Institutio Individual Parent’

64% 191
A9 Nl 57% 123
SRV 7% 69

NC 83% 7,964 | 85% 80% 84% 86% 84%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

n Home s Home

57%

LIKES PAID COMMUNITY JOB

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

96% 24 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
KY SCL [EeEV 15 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

KY 100% 13 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

MPW
NCI 91% 1,568 | n/a 92% 92% 92% 87%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



41

WANTS TO WORK SOMEWHERE ELSE

Overall N Institution Individual Parent’s

Home Home

o e% 3
KyscL |

KY*
KY SCL 14% 22 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
NCI

KY MPW R/ 11 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

- 24% 1,148 | n/a 30% 28% 19% 13%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

WANT TO GO TO DAY PROGRAM OR WORKSHOP MORE, LESS, OR SAME
AMOUNT OF TIME

Does Not More Time Same Less Time

Want to Amount of

Spend Time Time

There

2% 2% 71% 26%
N

KY SCL 3% 1% 68% 28% 76
KY MPW 0% 2% 74% 24% 42
2% 28% 60% 10% 4,947

WANT TO WORK MORE HOURS (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)
Yes In-between

No
33% 30% 36% 33
32% 36% 32% 22
36% 18% 46% 11

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



WANTS TO GO SHOPPING MORE, LESS, OR SAME AMOUNT AS LAST MONTH

More Less Same Amount N

KY 25% 8% 68%
KY SCL 28% 7% 65% 159
KY MPW 20% 8% 72% 121
NCI Average 39% 5% 56% 12,673

WANTS TO GO OUT FOR ENTERTAINMENT MORE, LESS, OR SAME AMOUNT AS

LAST MONTH
More Less Same Amount [\

KY 40% 5% 55% 242
KY SCL 42% 5% 53% 131
KY MPW 39% 4% 58% 111
NCI Average 53% 2% 45% 12,579

WANTS TO GO OUT TO EAT MORE, LESS, OR THE SAME AMOUNT AS LAST
MONTH

More Less Same Amount [\

KY 33% 8% 59%
KY SCL 39% 8% 53% 178
KY MPW 25% 7% 68% 121
NCI Average 49% 3% 48% 12,739

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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WANTS TO GO OUT FOR RELIGIOUS SERVICES MORE, LESS, OR SAME
AMOUNT AS LAST MONTH

More Less Same Amount [\

KY 32% 6% 62% 145
KY SCL 40% 8% 52% 67

KY MPW 24% 5% 71% 78

NCI Average 27% 2% 71% 12,076

WANTS TO BE A PART OF MORE COMMUNITY GROUPS
Yes [\ [o) N

KY 16% 84% 395
KY SCL 15% 85% 248
KY MPW 19% 81% 147
NCI Average 61% 39% 12,040

Satisfaction with community inclusion scale”®

Overal N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
| Home Home Home

KY 67% 315 ‘ n/a 60% 75% 69% 67%
NCI 56% 13,030 | 51% 51% 62% 58% 58%

Average
ANew question for 2021-2022

Likes how they usually spend time during the day”

Overal N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
| Home Home Home

KY 52% 191 75% 73% 73% n/a
NseE 44% 121
G OEE 1 66% 70

n/a

NCI 81% 7,976 |81% 79% 82% 83% 82%

Average

*Significantly below average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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ANew item for 2021-22
Has used telehealth for healthcare services and like using it"

Overal N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
| Home Home Home

78% 77% 68% 79% 81%

kv |
78% 168

NONMPWS L7 88
58% 6,967 69% 57% 58% 58% 62%
Average

#Significantly above average
ANew item for 2021-22

Has accessed services and support using video conference technology and like using

ith
| Home Home “

- 76% 58 n/a n/a n/a n/a 98%
AT 81% 32

KY

KYOIP WG L 26
NCI 61% 3,607 79% 60% 61% 60% 63%
Average

ANew item for 2021-22

KY#
K
Cl

Overal N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Have talked with their case manager using video conference technology and like using

Overal N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
| Home Home Home

it"

84% 290

kv |
82% 183

VR 89% 107
63% 7,059 70% 62% 61% 63% 66%
Average

#Significantly above average
ANew item for 21-22

KY# 88% 83%
K
Cl

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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SERVICE COORDINATION

HAS MET OR SPOKEN TO THEIR CASE MANAGER

Institution Individual Parent’s
Home Home

D 9% 190 | 99% 97% 100%  100%
9
cl

KY SCL 9% 122
ARV 100% 69

93% 7,779 88% 93% 96% 92% 95%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

Case manager knows what is important to person”

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

KY SCL  Eora

AL 1:YA 60% 67
[\ 81% 6,913 | 91% 91% 91% 91% 89%
Average

*significantly below NCI average
ANew question for 2021-2022

61%
K
Cl

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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ABLE TO CONTACT THEIR CASE MANAGER

Overall N Institutio Individual Parent’s

n Home Home

61% 183
SR 59% 117
N\AA'M 64% (67

NC 86% 6,909 | 88% 83% 87% 87% 86%

Average
*significantly below NCI average

62% 61%

Case manager has talked to them about technology that may help them in their
everyday life®
Overall N Institutio Individual Parent’s

n Home Home

55% 350
WA 49% 231
NAVAE 66% 128

NCI 38% 11,48 | 43% 37%  40% 38% 41%
Average 2

#significantly above NCI average
ANew question for 2021-2022

60% 55%

STAFF COME AND LEAVE WHEN THEY ARE SUPPOSED TO

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home
4% 187 0%

DAY 91% 113

KY MPW RI& 77
NCI 93% 8,928 | 92% 93% 93% 93% 95%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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WAS AT LAST SERVICE PLANNING MEETING, OR HAD THE OPPORTUNITY BUT
CHOSE NOT TO

Overall N Institutio Group Individual Parent’s

n Home Home Home

o0 184
N 96% 116
SAURVE 99% 68

NCI 97% 7,238 | 94% 97% 98% 97% 96%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

100% 100% 98%

KNEW WHAT WAS TALKED ABOUT AT LAST SERVICE PLANNING MEETING

Overall Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

LA 7% n/a 81% 63%
KY SCL 86% 111
KY MPW  JZY 64

NCI 82% 6,626 | 78% 80% 88% 81% 80%
Average

LAST SERVICE PLANNING MEETING INCLUDED THE PEOPLE YOU WANTED

Overall Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

kv [P n/a 90% 88% 71%
WA 90% 115
KY MPW__ [F&5AINGT

NCI 94% 6,880 | 95% 93% 95% 95% 92%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

88%

92%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



Person helped make service plan®

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s

Home Home

KY 80% 398
KY SCL 77% 251
L8 85% 147
NCI 75% 12,44 | 65% 73% 83% 74% 76%

Average 6
ANew question for 2021-2022

85% 79%

Case manager reviews their service plan with them through the year, when needed
Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

KY# 92% 397
KY SCL 94% 250
KY MPW  Jel0b7 147
NCI 88% 12,47 | 87% 88% 86% 88% 87%
Average 8

88% 91%

#significantly above NCI average

PERSON WAS ABLE TO CHOOSE SERVICES IN SERVICE PLAN
Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

KY SCL 86%
(S 76%

NCI 76% 74%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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TALKED ABOUT LEARNING NEW THINGS AT LAST SERVICE PLANNING MEETING

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

KY SCL 84%
(841" 88%

NCI 80% 73% 81%
Average

REMEMBERS WHAT IS IN SERVICE PLAN”

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

o%% 190
NG 93% 115
SO 1% 78

NCI 69% 8,353 | 65% 67% 72% 69% 70%
Average

#significantly above NCI average
ANew question for 2021-2022

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



51

SERVICE PLAN INCLUDES THINGS THAT ARE IMPORTANT TO PERSON

Overall

90°%
e6°%

NCI 95%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

N

114
62
6,145

Institution

Home

98% 95%

Group

88%

Individual Parent’s

Home Home

95%

95% 95% 94%

KNOWS WHO TO ASK IF THEY WANT TO CHANGE SOMETHING ABOUT

SERVICES

Overall

90'%
B81%

NCI 82%
Average

N

246
144
12,72

Institution

Home

71% 78%

Group

Individual Parent’s

Home Home

86%

86% 85% 86%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY WANT TO LEARN TO PERFORM ADLs MORE
INDEPENDENTLY, THE PERCENTAGE WHO HAVE A RELATED GOAL IN THE

SERVICE PLAN
Overall [\

KY SCL 75%
KY MPW  Wa4&%

NCI 73%
Average

Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

90% 75% 71% 71%

OF THOSE WHO SAY THEY WANT A PAID JOB IN THE COMMUNITY, THE
PERCENTAGE WHO HAVE COMMUNITY EMPLOYMENT AS A GOAL IN THE

SERVICE PLAN
Overall [\

7% 6
NG 13% 53
SOV 22% 18

NCI 35% 2,064
Average

*significantly below NCI average

Institution Individual Parent’s

Group

Home Home Home

25% 29% 38% 42% 33%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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ACCESS
HAS A WAY TO GET PLACES NEEDS TO GO

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home
KY* 73% 192 n/a 56% 75% 84% 78%
K
Cl

NEeE 66% 123
Y MPW Yo 70

93% 7,994 91% 94% 91% 93% 95%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

HAS A WAY TO GET PLACES WANTS TO GO OUTSIDE OF HOME FOR FUN

Overall [\ In Individual Parent’s

Home

Institution Home

69% 192 n/a 49% 71% 77% 78%

KY SCL 63% 122
KY MPW 79% 70

78% 7,939 80% 7% 78% 79% 80%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

Adequate Transportation Scale

Overall N In Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home

1% 192 ‘ n/a 53% 73% 81% 78%
NCI 86% 7,834 86% 86% 85% 86% 87%
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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Has access to the internet?

Overall N In Individual Parent’s
Institution Home Home
85% 403 n/a 74% 86% 90% 87%
KY SCL 82% 252
KY MPW 90% 151
83% 13,054 84% 79% 82% 86% 85%
Average

Anew question for 2021-2022
Internet always works at home”

Overall N In Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home

79% 193 n/a 66% 92% 79% 86%

KY SCL 76% 95
KY MPW 82% 99

NCI 85% 8,453 80% 83% 87% 86% 86%
Average
Anew question for 2021-2022

Frequency uses internet

Everyday Several Several Several timesa Not at all
times a times a year
week month

30% 16% 5% 2% 47% 373
KY SCL 24% 13% 4% 2% 58% 228

KY

40% 20% 6% 3% 32% 145
MPW

56% 14% 6% 3% 20% 10,870
Average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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Uses technology in everyday life to help them do more things on their own?
Yes No N

KY 29%
KY SCL 20% 79% 242
KY MPW 43% 57% 147
NCI Average 32% 68% 12,795

Anew question for 2021-2022

Has enough help to use the technology and devices that help then in their every day life

N In Group Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home Home

95% 112 n/a 90% 100% 92% 100%
94% 49
os% 63
NCI 91% 3,890 87% 90% 92% 91% 90%
Average

Knows who to talk to if there are issues with the technology and devices that help them
in their everyday life*

Overall N In Group Individual Parent’s
Institution Home Home Home

95% 111 n/a 100% 100% 94% 91%

KY SCL 94% 48
KY MPW 97% 63

93% 3,881 91% 92% 94% 93% 94%
Average

Anew question for 2021-2022

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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Has used telehealth to talk with health professional®

Overall N In Group Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home Home
66% 394 n/a 68% 74% 58% 73%
KY SCL 70% 246
KY MPW 60% 148
59% 12,757 60% 68% 51% 53% 66%
Average

Anew question for 2021-2022
#significantly above NCI average
Accessed services or supports using videoconference technology”

Overall N In Group Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home Home

18% 397 n/a 19% 22% 15% 20%

KY SCL 76% 95
KY MPW 82% 99

NCI 32% 12,748 32% 32% 25% 35% 29%
Average

Anew question for 2021-2022
*significantly below NCI average

Has talked with their case manager using videoconference technology”

Overall N In Group Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home Home

75% 400 n/a 73% 74% 69% 83%

KY SCL 76% 250
KY MPW 72% 150

59% 12,680 41% 66% 51% 57% 69%
Average

Anew question for 2021-2022
#significantly above NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HAS A CELL PHONE OR SMARTPHONE

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s FHP

Home Home

72% 189  nla 56% 79% 81% 76%

sl E ) 68% 123
KY MPW R:P&7 67

NCI 66% 8,039 32% 47% 79% 7% 59%
Average

WANTS A CELL PHONE OR SMARTPHONE

Yes No N

KY 31% 69% 48
KY SCL 39% 61% 36
KY MPW 8% 92% 12
NCI Average 47% 53% 2,582

Reasons does not have a cell phone or smartphone

Cost Not allowed Lost/broken Other

KY 21% 14% 57% 7%
KY SCL 21% 14% 50% 7%
KY MPW 0% 0% 100% 0%
NCI Average 31% 10% 17% 47%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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NEED ADDITIONAL SERVICES (part 1)
New Changes, Staff Job Findin Finding Finding

plac modification suppor skill gl somethin reliable

eto s to home t at s signing g transportatio
live home up for different n
classe to do

A 2% 4% 1%

KY SCL ¥ 0% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2%
KY MPW b7 2% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4%

NCI 11% 7% 15% 17% 15% 17% 13%
Average
s

NEED ADDITIONAL SERVICES (part 2)

Help Help Getting  Anythin Does Don’t
with understan  mental/ g else not know
healthca ding behaviora need
medicatio | health addition
n support al
support
s
1% 0% 0% 1% 3% 84% 2%
KY 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 86% 3%
SCL
KY 1% 1% 0% 0% 5% 82% 1%
MPW
NCI 12% 8% 7% 8% 14% 49% 2%
Averag
e
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CAN REPORT IF SOMETHING BAD HAPPENS (KY-SPECIFIC QUESTION)
Overall Valid N

KY 76% 254
87% 124
65% 130

KNOW HOW TO REPORT IF SOMETHING BAD HAPPENS (KY-SPECIFIC
QUESTION)

Overall Valid N

KY 78% 250
89% 122
67% 128

SAFETY

THERE IS AT LEAST ONE PLACE WHERE THE PERSON FEELS AFRAID OR
SCARED

Overall N In Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home

4% 178 n/a 6% 8% 5% n/a
N 7% 113
KY MPW |7 69

20% 7,851 | 15% 21% 18% 21% 17%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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HAS SOMEONE TO TALK TO IF THEY EVER FEEL AFRAID

Overall \| In Individual Parent’s

Institution Home Home

97% 179 n/a 94% 100% 97% 100%

Asel s 96% 112
LS @14 99% 67

94% 7,961 | 94% 94% 95% 95% 95%
Average

RESPECT AND RIGHTS

PEOPLE ALWAYS LET YOU KNOW BEFORE ENTERING HOME

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

65% 187 n/a 47% 83% 78% 62%
5

KY SCL 8% 120
KY MPW W57 78
Cl

88% 7,899 82% 85% 90% 89% 87%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
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HAS A KEY TO THE HOME

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s

Home Home

22% 403 |n/a 13% 57% 24% 13%

KY SCL kM 256
KY MPW [&¥g7 147

51% 13,084 | 13% 36% 83% 56% 45%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

WANTS A KEY

Maybe No N

2% 6% 92% 305

KY SCL 2% 6% 92% 215

KY MPW 1% 7% 93% 90
NCI Average 17% 9% 74% 5,669

CAN LOCK BEDROOM IF THEY WANT

Overall N Institution Individual Parent’s
Home Home

86% 367 73%

KY SCL  [ReZys 236
KY MPW W& 131

NCI 59% 12,158 | 31% 63% 67% 53% 74%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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PEOPLE ALWAYS LET YOU KNOW BEFORE ENTERING BEDROOM

Overall N In Group Individual Parent’s
Institution Home Home Home

66% 190 | n/a 47% 77% 77% 66%

KY SCL e 122
KY MPW B35 68

82% 7,936 82% 82% 87% 79% 83%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

HAS A PLACE TO BE ALONE AT HOME

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

99% 191 n/a 98% 100% 100% 98%

KY SCL R 121
QARYE 100% 70

97% 8,100 95% 95% 99% 97% 98%
Average

#significantly above average

CAN BE ALONE WITH VISITORS AT HOME

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s “
Home Home

98% 190 n/a 100% n/a 98% 95%

KY SCL el 115
KY MPW Rerg7 78

85% 10,404 | 81% 82% 92% 83% 82%
Average

#significantly above NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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THERE ARE RULES TO HAVING FRIENDS OR VISITORS AT HOME

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

2%

:
KY SCL [N 118
KY MPW R 69

31% 7,315 47% 38% 18% 30% 32%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

2%

CAN STAY AT HOME IF OTHERS GO SOMEWHERE (IF NOT LIVING ALONE)

Overall N Institution  Group Individual Parent’s
Home Home Home

1% 388 1%

KY SCL [y 246
KY MPW b 142

NCI 48% 12,111 | 60% 45% 67% 45% 37%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

OTHERS READ THEIR MAIL OR EMAIL WITHOUT PERMISSION

Overall N Institution Group Individual Parent’s

Home Home Home

5% 189 |nia 7% 5% % 2%
Cl

KY SCL 3 122
KY MPW R4 67

12% 7,297 28% 13% 7% 13% 11%
Average

*significantly below NCI average

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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There are no rules for using phone or internet

Overall

N

Institution

Group

Individual

Parent’s

89%
A 87%
SR 92%

Average

173
111

1S

7,390

#significantly above NCI average

HAS PARTICIPATED IN A SELF-ADVOCACY EVENT

Overall

28%
KY SCL 25%
QA IV 32%

Average

HAVE EVER VOTED

Overall

N

329
187
142

12,078

N

n/a

80%

Institution

n/a

40%

Institution

Home
82%

79%

In Group

Home %

28%

32%

Group

Home
91%

93%

Individual

Home

38%

39%

Individual

Home
89%

78%

Parent’s

Home

26%

33%

Parent’s

96%

79%

26%

36%

KY* 25%
KY SCL 17%
KY MPW ey
NCI 54%
Average

*significantly below NCI average, but increased since previous year

329
187

142

12,551

n/a

43%

Home

15%

48%

Home

56%

70%

Home

28%

54%

14%

54%

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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Respect for Personal Space Scale

Overall [\ Institution Individual Parent’s

Home Home

77% 192 | nia 65% 88% 85% 75%
NCI 89% 8,120 | 86% 87% 92% 88% 89%

Average

SELF-DIRECTED SERVICES

People who make decisions or input for how budget for services in used
Person Person Family/ Decisions
mostly has input, friends about what
PELGH and family/ make services are
decisions friends decisions, received are

help person made by a
does not case
have input manager or
another
professional
employed
by the stat

NCI Average KV

CAN MAKE CHANGES TO INDIVIDUAL BUDGET/SERVICES IF NEEDED

Yes No In-between -

89% 0% 1% 61

NOIWANCIEC I 92% 2% 6% 1,381

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider



Has enough help deciding how to direct services

Yes No In-between -

92% 6% 62
NOIWANEIEC I 87 % 5% 8% 1,393

Has the amount of control wanted with services that are self-directed

Yes No In-between -

85% 0% 15% 62

NOIWANETEC I 84% 4% 12% 1,387

The services and supports they want to self-direct are always available

Yes No In-between -

KY 77% 0% 23% 62
NCI Average RZY 16% 19% 1,385

Yes No In-between

87% 5%
NCI Average LK 14% 11% 1,350

Information from FMS is easy to understand

Gets information about budget and services from financial management service (FMS)

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver

FHP- Family Home Provider
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Yes No In-between -

73% 0% 27% 52
N[OIWANETET I 67 % 5% 28% 997

Frequency with which the person gets information from FMS

Once a Year At Least About Valid N
or Less Every 3 Twice a
Months Year

NCI Average L0} 18% 12% 927

Needs help with these elements of self direction
Help Help Help Help More Other Don’t N
plann findin traini mana infor know
ing gor ng ging matio
out keepi staff benef n
servi ng its about
ce the for what
need staff staff servi

50

s and they ces
settin want and

ga supp
sche orts

dule can
for get
staff
0% 8% 10% 4% 0% 10% 27% 65% 4% 48

NCI 14% 15% 30% 14% 10% 22%  45% 25% 16% 907
Aver
age

KY-Kentucky SCL- Supports for Community Living Waiver MPW- Michelle P Waiver
FHP- Family Home Provider
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